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2023 - 2024 Budgeted Financial Data
Totals for KILGORE ISD (092902)
Total Enrolled Membership: 3,722

District

General
Fund %

Per
Student All Funds %

Per
Student

Revenues
Operating Revenue

Local Property Tax from M&O (excluding recapture) $13,928,530 36.09% $3,742 $13,928,530 33.65% $3,742

State Operating Funds $23,704,033 61.43% $6,369 $23,729,033 57.32% $6,375

Federal Funds $350,000 0.91% $94 $2,958,658 7.15% $795

Other Local $607,019 1.57% $163 $782,019 1.89% $210

Total Operating Revenue $38,589,582 100.00% $10,368 $41,398,240 100.00% $11,123

Other Revenue

Local Property Tax from I&S $0 0.00% $0 $8,815,754 97.51% $2,369

State Assistance for Debt Service $0 0.00% $0 $100,000 1.11% $27

Misc Rev Debt Service Fund (F599) $0 0.00% $0 $125,000 1.38% $34

Other Receipts (excluding debt service financing) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Total Other Revenue $0 0.00% $0 $9,040,754 100.00% $2,429

Subtotal: Operating and Other Revenue $38,589,582 100.00% $10,368 $50,438,994 100.00% $13,552

Recapture Revenue

Local Property Tax Recaptured $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Total Recaptured Revenue $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Subtotal: Operating, Other and Recaptured Revenue $38,589,582 100.00% $10,368 $50,438,994 100.00% $13,552

Debt Service Financing and TRS Estimate Revenue

Debt Service Financing Related Revenue $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Estimated State TRS Contributions $1,908,345 100.00% $513 $1,908,345 100.00% $513

Total Debt Service Financing and TRS Estimate Revenue $1,908,345 100.00% $513 $1,908,345 100.00% $513

Grand Total: Operating, Other, Debt Service Financing, and
TRS Estimate Revenue excluding recapture

$40,497,927 100.00% $10,881 $52,347,339 100.00% $14,064

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures by Object (61xx-

Payroll Expenditures (Object 61xx) $30,151,423 79.23% $8,101 $31,168,777 77.06% $8,374

Professional & Contracted Services (Object 62xx) $4,185,017 11.00% $1,124 $4,225,642 10.45% $1,135
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2023 - 2024 Budgeted Financial Data
Totals for KILGORE ISD (092902)
Total Enrolled Membership: 3,722

District

General
Fund %

Per
Student All Funds %

Per
Student

Supplies & Materials (Object 63xx) $2,140,649 5.62% $575 $3,456,305 8.55% $929

Other Operating Expenditures (Object 64xx) $1,580,753 4.15% $425 $1,595,008 3.94% $429

Total Operating Expenditures by Object $38,057,842 100.00% $10,225 $40,445,732 100.00% $10,867

Non-Operating Expenditures by Object

Capital Outlay (Object 61xx-64xx) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Debt Services (Object 65xx) $21,443 0.60% $6 $9,440,081 70.22% $2,536

Capital Outlay (Object 66xx) $3,581,866 99.40% $962 $4,002,634 29.78% $1,075

Total Non-Operating Expenditures by Object $3,603,309 100.00% $968 $13,442,715 100.00% $3,612

Grand Total: Operating and Non-Operating Expenditures by Object $41,661,151 100.00% $11,193 $53,888,447 100.00% $14,478

Operating Expenditures by Function (61xx-64xx only)

Instruction (Function 11,95) $20,079,788 52.76% $5,395 $20,079,788 49.65% $5,395

Instructional Resources & Media Services (Function 12) $526,114 1.38% $141 $526,114 1.30% $141

Curriculum & Staff Development (Function 13) $891,064 2.34% $239 $891,064 2.20% $239

Instructional Leadership (Function 21) $665,560 1.75% $179 $665,560 1.65% $179

School Leadership (Function 23) $2,420,888 6.36% $650 $2,420,888 5.99% $650

Guidance Counseling Services (Function 31) $1,879,331 4.94% $505 $1,879,331 4.65% $505

Social Work Services (Function 32) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Health Services (Function 33) $368,827 0.97% $99 $368,827 0.91% $99

Transportation (Function 34) $1,650,166 4.34% $443 $1,650,166 4.08% $443

Food Services (Function 35) $63,000 0.17% $17 $2,450,890 6.06% $658

Extracurricular (Function 36) $1,611,843 4.24% $433 $1,611,843 3.99% $433

General Administration (Function 41,92) $1,763,357 4.63% $474 $1,763,357 4.36% $474

Facilities Maintenance & Operations (Function 51) $4,422,224 11.62% $1,188 $4,422,224 10.93% $1,188

Security & Monitoring Services (Function 52) $725,087 1.91% $195 $725,087 1.79% $195

Data Processing Services (Function 53) $984,014 2.59% $264 $984,014 2.43% $264

Community Services (Function 61) $6,579 0.02% $2 $6,579 0.02% $2

Fund Raising CHARTER SCHOOLS ONLY (Function 81) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Total Operating Expenditures by Function $38,057,842 100.00% $10,225 $40,445,732 100.00% $10,867
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Non-Operating Expenditures by Function

Non-Operating Expenditures by Function (81) (61xx-64xx) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Non-Operating Expenditures by Function (1x-9x) (65xx) $21,443 0.60% $6 $9,440,081 70.22% $2,536

Non-Operating Expenditures by Function (1x-9x) (66xx) $3,581,866 99.40% $962 $4,002,634 29.78% $1,075

Total Non-Operating Expenditures by Function $3,603,309 100.00% $968 $13,442,715 100.00% $3,612

Grand Total: Operating and Non-Operating Expenditures by Function $41,661,151 100.00% $11,193 $53,888,447 100.00% $14,478

Operating Expenditures by Program Intent Code (PIC) (61xx-64xx only)

Basic Educational Services (PIC 11) $15,097,972 39.67% $4,056 $15,097,972 37.33% $4,056

Gifted and Talented (PIC 21) $99,916 0.26% $27 $99,916 0.25% $27

Career and Technical (PIC 22) $2,247,224 5.90% $604 $2,247,224 5.56% $604

Students with Disabilities (PICs 23,33,43) $3,218,343 8.46% $865 $3,218,343 7.96% $865

State Compensatory Education (PICs 24,26,28,29,30,34) $3,106,955 8.16% $835 $3,106,955 7.68% $835

Bilingual (PICs 25,35) $964,928 2.54% $259 $964,928 2.39% $259

Early Education Allotment (PIC 36) $1,556,712 4.09% $418 $1,556,712 3.85% $418

Dyslexia or Related Disorder Services (PIC 37) $460,753 1.21% $124 $460,753 1.14% $124

College, Career, and Military Readiness (CCMR) (PIC 38) $187,747 0.49% $50 $187,747 0.46% $50

Athletics/Related Activities (PIC 91) $1,188,487 $319 $1,188,487 $319

Un-Allocated (PIC 99) $9,928,805 26.09% $2,668 $12,316,695 30.45% $3,309

Total Operating Expenditures by Program Intent Code (PIC) $38,057,842 100.00% $10,225 $40,445,732 100.00% $10,867

Non-Operating Expenditures by PIC

Non-Operating Expenditures by PIC (81) Capital Outlay (61xx-64xx) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Non-Operating Expenditures by PIC (1x-9x) (65xx) $21,443 0.60% $6 $9,440,081 70.22% $2,536

Non-Operating Expenditures by PIC (1x-9x) (66xx) $3,581,866 99.40% $962 $4,002,634 29.78% $1,075

Total Non-Operating Expenditures
by Program Intent Code (PIC)

$3,603,309 100.00% $968 $13,442,715 100.00% $3,612

Grand Total: Operating and Non-Operating Expenditures by
Program Intent Code (PIC)

$41,661,151 100.00% $11,193 $53,888,447 100.00% $14,478
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2023 - 2024 Budgeted Financial Data
Totals for KILGORE ISD (092902)
Total Enrolled Membership: 3,722

District

General
Fund %

Per
Student All Funds %

Per
Student

Disbursements
Total Disbursements

Operating Expenditures $38,057,842 90.39% $10,225 $40,445,732 74.44% $10,867

Recapture $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Total Other Uses $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Intergovernmental Charge $442,000 1.05% $119 $442,000 0.81% $119

Capital Outlay (Object 61xx-64xx) $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0

Debt Service (Object 6500) $21,443 0.05% $6 $9,440,081 17.38% $2,536

Capital Projects (Object 6600) $3,581,866 8.51% $962 $4,002,634 7.37% $1,075

Total Disbursements $42,103,151 100.00% $11,312 $54,330,447 100.00% $14,597


